COMMUNITY-BASED CORRECTIONAL FAGILITIES

AND

FAGILITY GOVERNING BOARD CHRAIRPERSON

1/1/2015

COUNTY

Allen

Auglaize, Hancock, Hardin,
Mercer, Putnam, Paulding,
Shelby, Van Wert

Athens

Fairfield, Gallia, Hocking,
Jackson, Meigs, Morgan, Perry,
Vinton, Washington

Butler
Clermont, Warren

Cuyahoga
Cuyahoga

Christopher Galli, Chief (614) 728-9990
Email: christopher.galli@odrc.state.oh.us

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

Brent Burk, Executive Director
W.O.R.T.H. Center

243 E Bluelick Rd

P O Box 5305

Lima, OH 45802

PH: 419.222.3339 x 204

Fax: 419.224.6318
bburk@allencountyohio.com

Monda H. DeWeese, Executive Director
SEPTA Correctional Facility

7 W Twenty-Nine Drive

Nelsonville, OH 45764

PH: 740.753.5000

Fax: 740.753.4614
monda.deweese@septacbcf.org

Cathy Jo Veroni, Manager
Community Correctional Center for
Butler, Clermont and Warren Counties
5234 State Route 63

Lebanon, OH 45036

PH: 513.933.9304

Fax: 513.933.9305
Cathy.Veroni@talberthouse.org

Anne Connell-Freund, Executive Vice President

of Operations

lllya McGee, Vice President of Correctional

Programs

Mike Randle, Program Manager
Nancy R. McDonnell CBCF
3540 Croton Avenue

Cleveland, OH 44115

PH: 216.698.3100

Fax: 216.431.0788
annefreund@orianahouse.org
MikeRandle@orianahouse.org

FACILITY GOVERNING
BOARD CHAIRPERSON

Steve Diller

Michae Spahr

John R. Moser

Alfonso Sanchez



Clark/Union
Champaign, Delaware, Logan,
Madison, Marion, Morrow

Franklin

Hamilton

Jefferson

Belmont, Columbiana, Carroll,
Guernsey, Harrison, Monroe,
Noble

Lorain
Medina

Lucas

Dave Ervin, Executive Director

West Central Community Correctional Facility

18200 State Route 4
Marysville, OH 43040
PH: 937.644.2838
Fax: 937.644-3698
dervin@wcccf.org

Molly Robbins, Director
Franklin County CBCF
1745 Alum Creek Drive
Columbus, OH 43207
PH: 614.525.4600

Fax: 614.525.4606
mollyrobbins@fccbcf.org

Lisa Titus, Executive Director
River City Correctional Center
3220 Colerain Avenue
Cincinnati, OH 45225

PH: 513.946.6900

Fax: 513.946-6999
[titus@cms.hamilton-co.org

Gene Gallo, Executive Director

Eastern Ohio Correctional Center

470 State Route 43

P O Box 2400

Wintersville, OH 43953

PH: 740.765.4324

Fax: 740.765.4533

Female Facility:227 N Market Street
Lisbon, OH 44432
PH: (330) 420-0288

ggallo@cbcf4l.org

Mike Willets, Executive Director
Lorain/Medina CBCF

9892 Murray Ridge Road
Elyria, OH 44035

PH: 440.281-9708

Fax: 440.281-9713
mwillets@Imcbcf.com

Bud Hite, Executive Director

Lucas County Correctional Treatment Facility

1100 Jefferson Avenue
Toledo, OH 43624

PH: 419.213.6200
Fax: 419.255.1447
bhite@co.lucas.oh.us

Lary Dagger

Clarence Glover

Stephen T. MacConnell,

Esq.

John J. Mascio

Bart Hobart

Martin Mohler



Mahoning
Mahoning

Montgomery
Darke, Fayette, Greene, Miami,
Preble

Scioto

Adams, Brown, Clinton,
Highland, Lawrence,
Pickaway, Pike, Ross

Seneca

Ashland, Crawford, Erie, Huron,
Ottawa, Richland, Sandusky,
Wyandot

Stark
Holmes, Tuscarawas, Wayne

David Stillwagon, Executive Director
Mahoning County CBCF
Community Corrections Association
1507 Market Street

Youngstown, OH 44507

PH: 330.744.5143

Fax: 330.742.8661
daves@ccaworks.org

Mike Flannery, Executive Director

MonDay Community Correctional Institution
1951 S Gettysburg Avenue

Dayton, OH 45417-4160

PH: 937.496.7300

Fax: 937.496.7344
mflannery@mondaycbcf.com

Eddie Philabaun, Executive Director
STAR Community Justice Center
4578 Gallia Pike

Franklin Furnace, OH 45629

PH: 740.354.9026

Fax: 740.354-9076
ephilabaun@starcjc.com

Anne Connell-Freund, Executive Vice President
of Operations
Jason Varney, Vice President of Correctional
Programs
CROSSWAEH CBCF
P O Box 350
Tiffin, OH 44883
PH: 330.535.8116 — Oriana House
Fax: 330.996.2233
Male Facility: 3055 S SR 100

PH: 419.447.1444

Fax: 419.447.1431
Female Facility: 3091 S SR 100

Tiffin, OH 44883

PH: 419.447.1444

Fax: 419.447.1431
annefreund@orianahouse.org
jasonvarney@orianahouse.org

Craig S,Prysock

Stark Regional Community Correction Center
4433 Lesh Street N E

Louisville, OH 44641

PH: 330.588.2500

Fax: 330.588.2505

cprysock@srccc.net

Nate Pinkard

Gary E. Drummer

Steven Willard

James W. Fruth

Bradley R. lams, Esq.



Summit

Trumbull
Ashtabula, Geauga, Lake,
Portage

Wood
Defiance, Fulton, Henry,
Williams

Anne Connell-Freund, Executive Vice President

of Operations

Summit County CBCF (Male Facility)

264 E Crosier Street

P O Box 1501

Akron, OH 44309

PH: 330.996.7296

Fax: 330.996.2232

Female Facility: 941 Sherman Street
PH: 330.374.9610
Fax: 330.374.9620

Oriana House

PH: 330.535.8116

Fax: 330.996.2233

annefreund@orianahouse.org

Jake Jones, Interim, Executive Director
Northeast Ohio Community Alternative Program
411 Pine Avenue SE

Warren, OH 44483

PH: 330.675.2669

Fax: 330.675.2670

J.Jones@neocap.org

Cary Williams, Executive Director
Northwest Community Correctional Center
1740 East Gypsy Lane Road

Bowling Green, OH 43402

PH: 419.354.7444

Fax: 419.354.7445
cwilliams@co.wood.oh.us

MaryAnn Carlin

William L. Reali

Don Knueve



